QQ,,\E&J‘JZ, QL
/ «3 4 {u J 2 ,ﬁlq/ i<
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 35672 FﬂA ZA 22

RE: Renewal One of ITB FS20-035 Contract No. 35672 to Furnish and Deliver Boat Haul Out and
Repair Services for the City of Long Beach (MUNIS Contract 32100246)

This Amendment to Contract No. 35672 is made and entered as of September 15, 2022, by and between
the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and South Coast Shipyard, Inc.

Contract No.35672 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to November 14, 2023
X 2. $375,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total (“not to exceed”) amount of $1,125,000.
X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and

remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature)

PETE STEWALT

(Print / Type Name)
et
Wice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

Ao F Tehrm s

THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manager/

EXECUTED PURSU

0 “"CT ION 301 OF

CITY CHARTER.
ITB FS20-035 Renewal #1

/”//«}, ig’w
9y .7

(Signature)

JOE _StewAT

(Print / Type Name)

President / &g President / §91:retary / Treasurer

(circle one)

Approved as to form:
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By: (’M_, L

Deputy



INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING SIGNATURES

Please use the proper notary form, which applies to your type of organization on all
documents, attachments and bonds requiring a signature by officers of your company.

COMPANY (DBA)

a. The only acceptable signature is the owner of the company.
(Only one signature is required.)

b. The owner’s signature must be notarized if the company is located outside of
the state of California.

PARTNERSHIP

a. The only acceptable signature(s) is/are that of the general partner or
partners.

b. Signature(s) must be notarized if the partnership is located outside of the state
of California.

CORPORATION
a. Two (2) officers of the corporation must sign.

b. Each signature must be notarized if the corporation is located outside of the
state of California.

OR

a. The signature of one officer or the signature of person other than an officer is
acceptable if the bid is accompanied by a certified corporate resolution granting
authority to said person to execute contracts on behalf of the corporation.

b. Signature(s) must be notarized if the corporation is located outside of the state
of California.

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

a. The signature on the document must be a member or, if the Articles provide for
a manager, must be the manager.
(Only one signature is required.)

b. Signature must be notarized if the company is located outside of the state of
California.




CITY OF Department of Financial Management
2600 Template Avenue
Long Beach, CA 90806
(562) 570-5402

September 15, 2022

South Coast Shipyard, Inc.
223 21% Street
Newport Beach, CA 92663

ATTENTION: Pete Stewart

Subject: Renewal One of MUNIS Contract #32100246 to provide boat haul out and repair
services. Legal Contract No. 35672

Dear Pete:

In accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in MUNIS Contract No. 321002486, the
City of Long Beach is proposing to exercise the firs renewal option of this Contract. The
Contract expiration date is November 14, 2022.

If your company will renew at the prices on the current Contract, please sign the attached
Amendment and mark amendment item #3 for acceptance of the renewal option in
accordance with the terms and conditions as stated in the Contract.

If your company is proposing a price increase, please indicate the amendment item
number which pertains to the increase, include any attachments necessary and sign
the Amendment. Price increases will be submitted to the City Purchasing Agent for review.
Price increases shall include the item number, item description, current unit price, proposed
unit price and percent of increase and are governed by the most recently published Consumer
Price Index (CPI) for Los Angeles-Riverside-Orange County. The City reserves the right to
accept or reject any price increases, and to refuse renewal if price increases are not
acceptable.

Regardless of whether you accept the renewal option in accordance with the terms and
conditions stated in the contract or whether price changes are proposed, please ensure that
your Corporate Officers or persons authorized to sign contracts do so.

(SEE THE ATTACHED INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING SIGNATURES.)

Please mail your response to City of Long Beach, Fleet Services Bureau, 2600 Temple
Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90806. ATTENTION: Patti Mobile. If you. have any questions
regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact patti. mobile@longbeach.gov or 562-
570-5403. The City of Long Beach appreciates your continued business.

Respectfully,

Patti Mobile, Administrative Analyst Ili




